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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT 
PROVIDENCE, SC 

TOWN OF NEW SHOREHAM 

V. CA. No. PC-2016-4758 

RHODE ISLAND FAST FERRY, INC. 
and RHODE ISLAND DIVISION OF 
PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CARRIERS, 
MACKY MCCLEARY, ADMINISTRATOR 

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT 
PROVIDENCE, SC. 

INTERSTATE NAVIGATION COMPANY 
d/b/a THE BLOCK ISLAND FERRY 

V. CA. No. PC-2016-4804 

RHODE ISLAND FAST FERRY, INC. 
and RHODE ISLAND DIVISION OF 
PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CARRIERS, 
MACKY McCLEARY, ADMINISTRATOR

w 
This matter came on for hearing on April 4, 2017 before Judge Licht on the Motion of 

Petitioners Town of New Shoreham and Interstate Navigation Company d/b/a The Block Island 

Ferry to remand this case to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers 

("Division"). After hearing thereon and consideration thereof, it is hereby ORDERED: 

The Petitioners’ Motion to Remand is granted as follows: 

This case is remanded to the Division for the purpose of determining whether the 

Division will exercise its right to revisit this matter pursuant to paragraph four of the Division’s
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Order of December 10, 2015. The parties have the right to make arguments to the Division as to 

the reasons why the Division should or should not revisit this matter. 

A11 proceedings in these consolidated administrative appeals are stayed pending the final 

order of the Division pursuant to this remand. 

ENTER: PER ORDER: 

Dated: Dated: 

Presented By: 

/s/ Katherine A. Merolla 
Katherine A. Merolla, Esq., No. 2344 
Kent Office Building 
469 CenterVille Road, Suite 206 
Warwick, RI 02886 
401-739-2900 
401 -739-2906 (fax) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 17th day of April, 2017, 
I filed and served this document through the electronic filing system on the following: 

Michael R. McElroy michael@mcelr0ylawoffice.com 
James A. Hall jhall@apslaw.com 
Nicole M. Verdi nverdi@apslaw.com 
Alan M. Shoer ashoer@apslaw.com 
Casey J. Lee casey@cjlfirm.com 
Lea J. Donaldson Leah@McElroyLawOffice.com 

The document electronically filed and served is available for Viewing and/or downloadn from 
the Rhode Island Judiciary's Electronic Filing System. 

/s/ Katherine A. Merolla

May 2, 2017 May 2, 2017


